
1. Novice Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
44 Rachael Taylor 45.93 1 57.62 2 0.20 1 103.75 1

43 Samantha Johnston 53.93 3 56.35 1 28.85 3 139.13 2

42 Alice Austin 57.19 4 E E E

41 Tess Smith 53.63 2 E 15.82 2 E

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
46 Jennifer Brennan 55.41 1 E E E

45 Heidi Murphy - - - Scr

3. Novice Horse over 149cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
47 Gail Bain 38.67 1 66.76 3 21.02 1 126.45 1

50 Simon Kale 47.85 2 54.73 1 32.58 2 135.16 2

48 Alexander Vickers 61.04 4 147.96 4 36.03 3 245.03 3

49 Martyn Minns 57.78 3 62.96 2 E E

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
51 Trevor Brand 48.56 1 65.62 1 11.78 1 125.96 1

52 Margie Bowen 58.11 2 79.16 2 38.83 2 176.10 2

10. Pony Pair 91cm ne 149cm (*91cm & 
ne 124cm)

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
53 Deb Hoffrichter 63.60 1 78.21 1 38.06 1 179.87 1

17. Beginner driver (not to have 
completed more than two CDEs)

A Plc B Plc C Plc Total Plc
56 Margie Walmsley 55.56 1 69.24 1 44.69 1 169.49 1

55 Amy Johnston 64.74 2 142.15 2 55.17 2 262.06 2
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1. Novice Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

C E B
EH SK KS Pnlts Total Plc

44. Rachael Taylor 132 119.5 133.5 45.93 1

41. Tess Smith 126.5 107.5 125 53.63 2

43. Samantha Johnston 129.5 107.5 121 53.93 3

42. Alice Austin 120.5 109 117.5 57.19 4

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

C B E
EH SK KS Pnlts Total Plc

46. Jennifer Brennan 125.5 108 119.5 55.41 1

3. Novice Horse over 149cm

C E B
EH SK KS Pnlts Total Plc

47. Gail Bain 138.5 129 142 38.67 1

50. Simon Kale 120.5 127.5 130.5 47.85 2

49. Martyn Minns 117.5 110 117.5 57.78 3

48. Alexander Vickers 113 110 111 61.04 4

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm & ne 
124cm

C E B
EH SK KS Pnlts Total Plc

51. Trevor Brand 142 123 132 48.56 1

52. Margie Bowen 123.5 116.5 123 58.11 2

10. Pony Pair 91cm ne 149cm (*91cm 
& ne 124cm)

Pnlts Total Plc
53. Deb Hoffrichter 102.42 63.60 1

17. Beginner driver (not to have 
completed more than two CDEs)

C E B
EH SK KS Pnlts Total Plc

56. Margie Walmsley 117 111 124.5 55.56 1

55. Amy Johnston 111 104.5 106 64.74 2

1PageFinal Results

CDSS

Dressage Details
2023 NSW LEVEL 3 CDE

4/11/2023 to 5/11/2023

GUNDAGAI

Level 3

*
* These results  are the average of the six judges that 
judged this class 



Plc Actual 
Time

Penalty 
Seconds

Final 
Time

Penalties
Time    Cones    Course   Drv 

Off Total
1. Novice Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

1 44 Rachael Taylor 3:11.41 0 03:11.41 0.20 0 0 0.20

2 41 Tess Smith 3:30.65 0 03:30.65 9.82 6 0 15.82

3 43 Samantha Johnston 3:50.71 0 03:50.71 19.85 9 0 28.85

- 42 Alice Austin 0 0.00 0 E E

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
- 46 Jennifer Brennan 0 0.00 0 E E

3. Novice Horse over 149cm
1 47 Gail Bain 3:41.03 0 03:41.03 15.02 6 0 21.02

2 50 Simon Kale 3:52.15 0 03:52.15 20.58 12 0 32.58

3 48 Alexander Vickers 3:53.06 0 03:53.06 21.03 15 0 36.03

- 49 Martyn Minns 0 0.00 0 E E

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm & ne 124cm
1 51 Trevor Brand 3:08.56 0 03:08.56 2.78 9 0 11.78

2 52 Margie Bowen 4:02.67 0 04:02.67 29.83 9 0 38.83

10. Pony Pair 91cm ne 149cm (*91cm & ne 124cm)
1 53 Deb Hoffrichter 4:04.11 0 04:04.11 32.06 6 0 38.06

17. Beginner driver (not to have completed more than two 
CDEs)

1 56 Margie Walmsley 4:28.39 0 04:28.39 38.69 6 0 44.69

2 55 Amy Johnston 4:25.35 0 04:25.35 37.17 18 0 55.17
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Class 1. Novice Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

43. Samantha Johnston 0:42.78 0:49.07 0:34.41 0:48.91 0:50.22 03:45.39
56.35 56.35 1

44. Rachael Taylor +00:06
1.5

0:37.56 0:44.46 0:49.40 0:45.22 0:47.85 03:44.49
56.12 57.62 2

42. Alice Austin 0:43.47 1:07.45
E

0:39.62 0:35.09 1:04.50 04:10.13
62.53 E -

41. Tess Smith -01:23
20.75

0:35.07 0:42.87 0:39.16 0:57.50 0:55.50
E

03:50.10
57.53 E -

Class 2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

46. Jennifer Brennan 0:48.44
E

0:51.13
E

1:03.25 0:49.84 0:55.78 04:28.44
67.11 E -

Class 3. Novice Horse over 149cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

50. Simon Kale 0:46.87 0:43.84 0:35.53 0:45.22 0:47.46 03:38.92
54.73 54.73 1

49. Martyn Minns 0:40.09 0:42.84 0:42.69 1:06.85 0:59.38 04:11.85
62.96 62.96 2

47. Gail Bain 0:52.16 0:53.75 0:50.75 0:51.50 0:58.87 04:27.03
66.76 66.76 3

48. Alexander Vickers +00:04
1

+05:11
77.75

1:05.53 0:59.78 0:34.19 0:59.57 0:57.78 04:36.85
69.21 147.96 4

Class 4. Intermediate Pony 91cm & ne 124cm

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

51. Trevor Brand 0:56.77 0:56.62 0:35.94 0:56.43 0:56.71 04:22.47
65.62 65.62 1

52. Margie Bowen 1:08.44 0:58.72 0:55.09 0:58.65 1:15.75 05:16.65
79.16 79.16 2
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Class 10. Pony Pair 91cm ne 149cm (*91cm & ne 124cm)

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

53. Deb Hoffrichter 1:14.97 1:01.79 0:55.84 0:59.22 1:01.00 05:12.82
78.21 78.21 1

Class 17. Beginner driver (not to have completed more 
than two CDEs)

Late A T B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Total
Time

Time
Pnlts

Vet
Total Plc

56. Margie Walmsley 0:42.10 0:49.31 0:52.53 1:15.96 0:57.05 04:36.95
69.24 69.24 1

55. Amy Johnston -01:36
24

-03:30
52.5

0:57.88 0:58.06 0:34.65 1:00.84 0:51.16 04:22.59
65.65 142.15 2
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Horse(s) Drsg Total Plc
1. Novice Pony 91cm & ne 124cm
44 Rachael Taylor 3498 - Flash 45.93 103.75 1

43 Samantha Johnston 3219 - Frodo 53.93 139.13 2

42 Alice Austin 3374 - Avlon Adorabella 57.19 E

41 Tess Smith 2765 - Koriana Absoloute Star 53.63 E

2. Novice Pony over 124cm ne 149cm
46 Jennifer Brennan 2093 - Fairlight Acres Mason 55.41 E

45 Heidi Murphy 2955 - Seaview Park Garth - Scr

3. Novice Horse over 149cm
47 Gail Bain 3318 - Galty Mountain Boy 38.67 126.45 1

50 Simon Kale 3680 - Foxground Kioti 47.85 135.16 2

48 Alexander Vickers 3570 - VF Justice 61.04 245.03 3

49 Martyn Minns 3286 - Anton H 57.78 E

4. Intermediate Pony 91cm & ne 124cm
51 Trevor Brand 2848 - Nilton Calypso 48.56 125.96 1

52 Margie Bowen 3298 - Roblea Charlotte 58.11 176.10 2

10. Pony Pair 91cm ne 149cm (*91cm & ne 124cm)
53 Deb Hoffrichter 3032 - Forge Farm Heathcliff

3073 - Tinker Hill Smokey Jack
63.60 179.87 1

17. Beginner driver (not to have completed more than two CDEs)
56 Margie Walmsley 3383 - Marena Amber Gossip 55.56 169.49 1

55 Amy Johnston 3350 - Bonny 64.74 262.06 2
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